occurred on the dates referenced above and should not be viewed as indicative of
operations in future periods. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
financial statements should be read in conjunction with the notes thereto, our
consolidated financial statements as of and for the year ended December 31, 2006
included in our Annual Report on Form 10-KSB for the year ended December 31,
2006 and the consolidated financial statements as of and for the years ended
December 31, 2006 and 2005 of Sigma Metals, Inc. filed here with.

   Gales Industries Incorporated
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Comparative Condensed Balance Sheet
   December 31, 2006

   Gales   Gales Sigma
   Industries   Sigma   Adjustments   Consolidated
   ----------   -----   -----------   ------------

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents   $   --   $   44,798  $  3,004,342 (a)  $  3,049,140
Accounts Receivable (Net of Allowance for Doubtful Accounts of
$176,458 for Gales and $25,000 for Sigma@ 12/31/2006)   3,508,957   2,392,947   --   5,901,904
Inventory   15,257,641   2,812,873   --   18,070,514
Prepaid Expenses and Other Current Assets   232,749   27,818   260,567
Deposits   180,456   --   --   180,456
   -----------------------------------------   ------------

Total Current Assets   19,179,803   5,278,436   3,004,342   27,462,581

Property, Plant, and Equipment, net   3,565,316   131,995   --   3,697,311
Deferred Financing Costs   369,048   --   --   369,048
Other Assets   63,522   851   --   64,373
Goodwill   1,265,963   --   5,405,447 (b)   6,671,410
Deposits   448,530   22,763   --   471,293
   -----------------------------------------   ------------

   -----------------------------------------   ------------
TOTAL ASSETS   $ 24,892,182   $  5,434,045  $  8,409,789   $ 38,736,016
   =========================================   ============

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable and Accrued Expenses   $  7,648,426   $  2,317,622  $   --   $  9,966,048
Notes Payable Current Portion   127,776   33,541   (33,541)(c)   127,776
Notes Payable - Revolver   5,027,463   897,800   (897,800)(c)   5,027,463
Notes Payable - Sellers AIM - Current Portion   192,400   --   361,404 (d)   553,804
Capital Lease Obligations - Current Portion   407,228   --   --   407,228
Due to Sellers AIM   53,694   --   --   53,694
Dividends Payable   120,003   --   --   120,003
Deferred Gain on Sale - Current Portion   38,033   --   --   38,033
Income Taxes Payable   653,426   --   653,426   653,426
   -----------------------------------------   ------------

Total current liabilities   14,268,449   3,248,963   (569,937)   16,947,475

Long term liabilities
Due to Sellers - Sigma - Net of Current Portion   257,000   (257,000)(c)   --
Notes Payable - Net of Current Portion   645,458   --   1,188,341 (c)   1,833,799
Notes Payable - Sellers AIM - Net of Current Portion   1,290,562   --   1,290,562
Notes Payable - Sellers Sigma - Net of Current Portion   --   --   722,807 (d)   722,807
Capital Lease Obligations - Net of Current Portion   552,589   --   --   552,589
Deferred Tax Liability   512,937   --   --   512,937
Deferred Gain on  Sale - Net of Current Portion   713,118   --   --   713,118

[…]

to the sellers as part of the purchase price for the stock of Sigma.

(g)   Represents the excess of amounts paid by investors over the par value of
   shares of Gales Industries Series B Convertible Preferred stock net of the
   soft costs associated with the issuance of such shares.

(h)   Represents the excess over par value of the fair value of the common stock
   issued as part of the purchase price for the stock of Sigma.

(i)   Represents the eliminations of Sigma's accumulated surplus.

   Gales Industries Incorporated
   Pro Forma Combined Satement Of Income
   For the Year Ended December 31, 2006

   Gales   Gales Sigma
   Industries   Sigma   Adjustments   Consolidated
   ----------   -----   -----------   ------------

Net Sales   $ 33,044,996   $ 17,979,414   $ 51,024,410

Cost of Sales   28,002,942   12,822,494   40,825,436
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

Gross Profit   5,042,054   5,156,920   --   10,198,974

Operating costs and expenses
   Selling and marketing   601,011   923,847   1,524,858
   General and administrative   3,789,587   2,218,053   6,007,640
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Income (Loss) from operations   651,456   2,015,020   0   2,666,476

Other (income) and expenses:
   Interest & financing costs   1,040,108   129,490   61,094 (b)   1,230,692
   Gain on Sale of Life Insurance Policy   (53,047)   --   (53,047)
   Gain on Sale of Real Estate   (300,037)   --   (300,037)
   Other Income   (435,627)   --   (435,627)
   Other Expenses   246,659   425   247,084
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Net Income (Loss) before provision for income taxes   153,400   1,885,105   (61,094)   1,977,411

   Provision for income taxes   489,969   767,396 (a)   (24,450)   1,232,915
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Net Income (Loss)   $   (336,569)  $  1,130,686   $   (36,644)   $   744,496
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

Pro Forma dividend attributable to preferred stockholders   347,945 (c)   347,945
   ------------